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Letter of Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we would 
like to thank you for participating in this year’s JROTC 
National Air Rifle Championship. The competition series 
began with the JROTC Postal Match in October 2017, where 
nearly 7,700 cadets fired on official record targets at their 
home ranges that were then sent to be reviewed at CMP 
headquarters. Top-scoring cadets in the Postal Match earned 
trips to one of the three Regional Service Championships 
– held in Ohio, Alabama and Arizona in February 2018. Of 
the 850 qualifying teams and individuals from the Service 
Championships, 209 were selected to compete in the National 
JROTC Air Rifle Championship in March at Camp Perry.
 
The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored 
and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in 
cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force 
JROTC Commands.
 
CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying 
for the National JROTC Air Rifle Championship. It is a 
great honor to host such a prestigious event, and the CMP 
would like to extend our thanks to the coaches, volunteers, 
chaperones and parents for devoting their time and energy to 
the juniors involved in the competition.
 
A special thanks also goes to Crosman, an award sponsor for 
the National JROTC Championship. For winning the sporter 
team competition, Santa Fe High School Navy JROTC from 
New Mexico received a Crosman Challenger air rifle, donated 
by Crosman Corporation.
 
Additionally, we need to profoundly thank the MidwayUSA 
Foundation for providing generous endowments to leading 
competitors in junior air gun and highpower competitions 
throughout the year. Along with MidwayUSA, the CMP offers 
additional thousands of dollars over the course of the year 
to three-position competitions as well as other air gun open 
matches for juniors and adults – continuing its support of 
marksmanship for the current generation and the future.
 
Congratulations to all of our hard working athletes, and we 
look forward to the start of our next JROTC Postal Match later 
this year.
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CAMP PERRY, Ohio – Taylor Gibson, 17, of the North Salem Vikings Army JROTC from Oregon, re-
turned to the JROTC Three-Position Air Rifle National Championship with an abundance of aspirations 
in her mind – ready to defend the precision title she earned at last year’s event and to give a repeat of 
her record-setting performance.

Gibson and over 200 other juniors competed at 
the Civilian Marksmanship Program’s (CMP) Gary 
Anderson Competition Center at Camp Perry, March 
22-24. The championship is the completion of a 
series of three-position air rifle events that begins in 
October and combines the talents of junior athletes 
from around the country with two days of competition 
and finals.

Last year, Gibson fired a new Army JROTC 
National Record 3x20 score of 597-48x. This year, 
she came only one center-shot away from tying that 
score on the last day of qualifying competition. With 
only the finals left to fire in her 2018 showing, she set 
her sights on a new goal – an overall score of 700 for 
the day.

After starting out a little shaky in the final with 
two “9” shots, she picked herself up and fired seven 
straight pellets through the black – ending just shy of 
her goal with a score of 699.9.

During the Day 2 finals, Taylor Gibson fired a new Army JROTC National Record score of 699.9.

Gibson Reclaims Title, Sets National Record at  
2018 JROTC National Air Rifle Championship

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

After weekend competition was complete, Emma Thompson ran over 
to congratulate Taylor Gibson on her win.
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“I was really striving to get 
that 700,” she said. “It was still 
really exciting and still super fun 
– but I was so close!”

“Next year, I’ll do it,” she 
added. 

Her overall two-day 
aggregate score of 1293.1 was 
enough to blow passed her 
peers by more than 10 points 
and give her the championship 
title for the second year in a 
row. The win was the satisfying 
end result of a year full of self-
discipline, both physically and 
mentally, and keeping herself set 
to an objective she was sure she 
could reach with concentration 
and determination.

“I wanted to do the same 
thing I did last year,” she said. “I 
wanted to have two consecutive 
years of winning, so I was really 
focused – really trying hard to 
stay where I was from last year. 
I didn’t want to give up my title.”

After earning the runner-up 
position in 2015 (as an eighth-
grader) and 2016, Gibson finally 
claimed the championship title in 
2017. Next year, she’ll return as 
a senior, looking to maintain that 
title for the third straight year. 

Winning the 2018 sporter 

individual competition was Emma 
Thompson, 17, of Freeport 
High School Navy JROTC from 
Illinois. A senior, Thompson was 
primed to win the event after 
suffering a bad cold at last year’s 
JROTC Nationals and landing 
just short of victory in the second 
place spot. 

This year, Thompson secured 
a comfortable lead early in the 
competition and maintained 
her confidence throughout – 
claiming the championship title 
by a margin of more than 20 

points above her competitors.
“I just tried to make it fun, 

make it strong – I came back 
prepared,” she added. “I finished 
pretty well, in my average, and 
that’s all I can ask for my senior 
year. So, I think it went really 
well.”

“And I wasn’t sick this year,” 
she said with a laugh. “I was 
deathly ill last year, so I made 
sure that I came in healthy.”

After Day 2 finals were com-
pleted, and the announcement 
of Gibson’s record-setting per-

Larry and Brenda Potterfield, of MidwayUSA, were present during the Day 1 Finals. The Potterfields 
have donated endowments to the winning teams for the past several years.

On top of winning JROTC Nationals, Taylor Gibson 
(left) and Emma Thompson (right) also both won the 
American Legion National Championship in 2016.

Santa Fe High School from New Mexico overtook the sporter team competition.
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formance was made, a gleeful Thompson ran across 
the range to congratulate her friend on her win with 
a tight embrace. The two accomplished competi-
tors have become close over the last three years, 
even competing together and winning the American 
Legion National Championship in 2016 in their re-
spective classes. For their win, both girls had the op-
portunity to attend the American Legion’s National 
Convention in Cincinnati that same year.

“She’s amazing. I love this girl,” said Thompson 
with a beaming smile. “I’ll definitely track her down 
and keep up with her.”

In the future, Thompson plans to attend the Uni-
versity of Illinois to study aerospace engineering un-
der a Navy ROTC scholarship.

Earning second place in the sporter 
competition was Elijah Kalinski, 15, of Cibola 
High School from New Mexico, with a score 
of 1198.2. Jesseca Montcrieff, 17, of Oviedo 
High School from Florida overtook the third 
place position by only 0.7 points – recording 
a score of 197.7.

Following behind Gibson in the precision 
class was Philip Becker, 16, of The Woodlands 
College Park High School from Texas, with a 
score of 1281.2. Allison Henry, 16, of Granbury 
High School from Texas, rounded out the Top 
3 places, falling just short of Becker with a 
score of 1279.5 for third.

Winning teams of the event included:
Sporter:
1. Santa Fe High School, NM – 4386-

156x – Winning members Dominick Cordova, 
Bianey Nunez, Gabe Gonzales, Angelica 
Segovia; Team coach, Master Chief Dale 
Mayes, USN

2. Jack C. Hays, TX – 4368-131x
3. Oviedo High School, FL – 4349-125x
Precision:
1. Granbury High School, TX – 4689-312x 

– Winning members Makenzie Sheffield, 
Allison Henry, Kelcy McGrath, Trinity 
Hathaway; Team coach, LtCol Scott Casey, 
USMC

2. Eldorado High School, NM – 4666-
294x

3. East Coweta High School, GA – 4636-
264x

Placing teams earned monetary awards 

Granbury High School from Texas came out on top of the precision 
team match.

The top three individuals in sporter (above) and precision (below) were honored 
at the awards banquet. CMP provided cash prizes to the top individuals.
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from the CMP for their outstanding 
performances – $500 for fifth, 
$750 for fourth, $1,000 for 
third, $1,500 for second and 
$2,000 for first. In addition, 
Larry and Brenda Potterfield, 
co-founders of the MidwayUSA 
Corporation, provided generous 
fund donations to winning teams 
of the JROTC Championships 
to be placed in each team’s 
endowment account with the 
MidwayUSA Foundation.

The CMP, guests and com-
petitors were fortunate enough 
to be able to personally show 
their gratitude to the Potterfields 
at this year’s National event, with 
both Larry and Brenda attend-
ing Day 1 and even passing out 
medals to the day’s finals win-
ners. Thank you, Mr. and Mrs. 
Potterfield and the MidwayUSA 
Foundation, for all of your con-
tinuing efforts towards support-
ing and advancing youth marks-
manship.

Along with talented juniors 
taking home overall wins in the 
competition, over 35 Junior Dis-

tinguished Air Rifle Badges were 
awarded at the awards banquet, 
held this year at Kalahari in San-
dusky. Of those, 17 had earned 
their badges while competing in 
the National Championship. 

The CMP was proud to 
exhibit the talent and efforts of 
each junior participating in the 
JROTC Air Rifle Championships. 
Congratulations to all, and we 
look forward to next year! For 
a complete list of results, visit 
the Competition Tracker page 
at https://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/
index.php?do=match&task=edit
&match=16644&tab=results. 

Photos from the event, avail-
able for free download and 
for purchase, can be viewed 
at http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/
f1051898944.

About the JROTC National 
Air Rifle Championship:

The road to the JROTC Na-
tional Championship begins with 
the JROTC Postal Competition 
in October, with qualifying teams 
and individuals moving on to the 
Regional Service Champion-

ships in February at Camp Perry, 
Ohio; Anniston, Ala.; and a west-
ern location.

The National Championship 
is a two-day competition that 
follows the same format as the 
Postal and Regional matches, 
where competitors fire in three 
positions – prone, standing and 
kneeling. During Nationals only, 
the Top 8 competitors of the day 
from the precision class and the 
Top 8 from the sporter class then 
compete in a 10-shot final, vying 
for daily gold, silver and bronze 
medals. 

Aggregate scores of each 
athlete from each day of com-
petition (plus finals) are then 
combined to determine the over-
all best junior marksmen in the 
country amongst all four military 
branches. 

For more information on the 
JROTC Championships, visit 
http://thecmp.org/air/jrotc-air-ri-
fle-national-championship/.  

Distinguished Junior Air Rifle Badges were awarded Saturday evening to the newest distinguished juniors. A total of 30 points must be awarded in order 
for the badge to be awarded. 
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In 2018, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders 
of the MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided 

generous donations for this Championship. Funds 
will be distributed to winning teams of the JROTC 
Championships and will be placed in each of their 

endowment accounts with the MidwayUSA Foundation. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity 
that helps communities and organizations raise funds 
to support youth shooting teams and activities. The 

Foundation is an endowment which  helps fund team 
expenses today and into the future.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS



7

Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I     PR 2   ST 2   KN 2   F 2    AGG
1 Thompson, Emma (211928) Freeport HS IL Navy 198 - 12 179 - 3 186 - 5    93 198 - 13 179 - 4 190 - 6    91.5 1222.25
2 Kalinski, Elijah (262582) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 195 - 9 172 - 3 181 - 3  195 - 13 177 - 1 186 - 4    92.2 1198.2
3 Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416) Oviedo HS FL Navy 195 - 14 173 - 2 183 - 6  194 - 9 174 - 2 187 - 8    91.7 1197.7
4 Cordova, Dominick (212922) Santa Fe HS NM Navy 199 - 14 171 - 4 191 - 10    85 194 - 13 173 - 4 184 - 6  1197
5 Quirozhernandez, Xristina  Patuxent HS MD Navy 192 - 7 178 - 4 183 - 3    88.7 191 - 7 182 - 7 180 - 4    92.3 1196.5
6 Bigwarfe, Chloe (214421) Oviedo HS FL Navy 191 - 7 173 - 1 180 - 6  193 - 7 180 - 5 186 - 7    90.3 1193.3
7 Larson, Andrew (268160) Jack C. Hays HS TX Marine Corps 190 - 8 180 - 1 182 - 4  193 - 11 181 - 3 183 - 7    84 1193
8 Henninger, Kylie (267291) Canon City HS CO Army 194 - 10 163 - 3 184 - 8  199 - 17 171 - 2 187 - 4    91.2 1189.2
9 Mooneyham, Max (233589) La Cueva HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 10 167 - 0 189 - 7  190 - 9 174 - 1 190 - 6    87.3 1189.3
10 Masteller, Nicole (234546) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 193 - 8 175 - 2 185 - 5    92.1 185 - 7 162 - 2 191 - 9  1183.1
11 Gonzales, Gabe (264357) Santa Fe HS NM Navy 193 - 11 176 - 5 184 - 5    91.3 187 - 5 165 - 3 186 - 8  1182.3
12 White, Issiah-Michael (238906) Jack C. Hays HS TX Marine Corps 193 - 11 182 - 6 178 - 2    87.8 191 - 8 174 - 3 175 - 5  1180.8
13 Nunez, Bianey (234193) Santa Fe HS NM Navy 193 - 8 175 - 2 185 - 6    85.2 194 - 9 166 - 1 182 - 7  1180.2
14 Saulters, Taylor (252618) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 198 - 16 171 - 4 186 - 5    89.7 190 - 6 168 - 4 176 - 3  1178.7
15 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 195 - 12 170 - 3 186 - 9  194 - 13 175 - 3 182 - 3  1102
16 La Vigne, Joseph (213757) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 190 - 6 170 - 3 190 - 4  191 - 7 178 - 4 181 - 3  1100
17 Smith, Matthew (214451) Walhalla HS SC Army 194 - 11 175 - 1 179 - 5  191 - 7 172 - 2 185 - 8  1096
18 Angel, Jeremy (211500) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 192 - 6 168 - 0 185 - 6  187 - 6 182 - 4 182 - 4  1096
19 Nelson, Xavier (238050) Union County HS SC Army 192 - 7 171 - 4 183 - 5  191 - 8 173 - 3 185 - 9  1095
20 Lloyd, Gabriel (296164) Jack C. Hays HS TX Marine Corps 196 - 14 170 - 3 182 - 3  192 - 8 170 - 3 185 - 4  1095
21 Knick, Robert (233838) Chatham HS VA Army 195 - 13 177 - 4 179 - 4  197 - 17 166 - 3 180 - 3  1094
22 Pell, Marvin (233846) Cross Creek HS GA Navy 186 - 5 172 - 3 186 - 5  190 - 7 170 - 4 190 - 7  1094
23 Hayes, Deonte (244486) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 196 - 12 168 - 3 183 - 5  192 - 10 171 - 2 183 - 6  1093
24 Krauthamer, Simon (217227) Ardrey Kell HS NC Marine Corps 194 - 10 164 - 1 189 - 7  190 - 7 175 - 4 181 - 6  1093
25 Lazarou, Gabby (225631) Germantown HS MS Marine Corps 196 - 13 169 - 2 179 - 4  194 - 14 169 - 1 185 - 6  1092
26 Nguyen, Kevin (255981) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 187 - 2 170 - 1 184 - 5  196 - 13 174 - 4 181 - 5  1092
27 Hoenig, Bailey (254006) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 190 - 8 168 - 2 182 - 6  188 - 7 179 - 2 185 - 3  1092
28 Molina, Ileane  (234190) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 194 - 11 172 - 2 184 - 6  191 - 7 160 - 1 189 - 7  1090
29 Gomez, Trinity (236485) Sickles HS FL Air Force 195 - 10 171 - 1 186 - 9  189 - 8 173 - 3 175 - 5  1089
30 Segovia, Angelica (292636) Santa Fe HS NM Navy 190 - 8 173 - 4 183 - 5  191 - 9 169 - 4 182 - 5  1088
31 Singh, Ramandeep (238803) Turlock HS CA Navy 187 - 8 172 - 5 185 - 5  190 - 5 168 - 3 185 - 6  1087
32 Strickland, Jared (262778) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 191 - 10 169 - 1 182 - 5  192 - 8 168 - 4 184 - 7  1086
33 Leininger, Sarah (266519) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 194 - 7 167 - 0 183 - 5  193 - 10 165 - 0 184 - 6  1086
34 Romero, Mateu (236951) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 192 - 7 157 - 2 188 - 8  196 - 12 161 - 2 189 - 7  1083
35 Kuhlman, Chase (264329) Walhalla HS SC Army 194 - 10 172 - 5 181 - 6  190 - 5 166 - 3 180 - 7  1083
36 Baezaponte, Jose (213858) Ed White HS FL Navy 194 - 10 160 - 1 184 - 4  191 - 9 174 - 3 180 - 5  1083
37 Ayala, Arnoldo (216064) Parlier HS CA Navy 188 - 4 167 - 2 190 - 7  187 - 5 169 - 2 182 - 7  1083
38 Raquino, Regina (233102) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 192 - 7 172 - 4 177 - 6  195 - 11 169 - 1 177 - 5  1082
39 Louie, Samantha (249586) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 192 - 7 168 - 2 181 - 5  193 - 8 164 - 0 184 - 5  1082
40 Spiegel, Benjamin (262773) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 179 - 6 175 - 4 182 - 2  189 - 8 178 - 4 179 - 1  1082
41 Plummer, Joshua (296276) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 9 166 - 4 178 - 3  194 - 12 167 - 1 184 - 6  1081
42 Chapin, Carson (262953) Oviedo HS FL Navy 195 - 10 163 - 2 179 - 4  190 - 8 170 - 4 184 - 5  1081
43 Zozaya, Ramon (220087) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 192 - 10 166 - 1 184 - 3  193 - 7 172 - 3 174 - 2  1081
44 Olivieri-Knox, Jennifer (235444) Pueblo County HS CO Army 192 - 11 166 - 2 186 - 9  188 - 7 171 - 0 177 - 5  1080
45 Tucker, Magi-Lyn (268776) McMichael HS NC Air Force 193 - 9 158 - 0 183 - 6  187 - 5 172 - 5 187 - 8  1080
46 Benetin, Amanda (290857) Pacific HS MO Marine Corps 196 - 14 170 - 0 178 - 4  193 - 9 166 - 4 175 - 2  1078
47 Krejci, Sydney (255979) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 192 - 8 167 - 2 186 - 7  193 - 9 166 - 1 174 - 3  1078
48 Warner, Brenden (257771) Lebanon HS OR Army 185 - 5 160 - 1 183 - 4  194 - 9 167 - 2 189 - 7  1078
49 Knapp, Megan (234595) Boca Ciega HS FL Army 187 - 7 172 - 4 175 - 2  195 - 11 170 - 1 179 - 3  1078
50 Schultz, Joseph (218241) Ramona HS CA Navy 193 - 9 161 - 3 183 - 3  193 - 11 167 - 0 180 - 6  1077
51 Houry, Marisa (236698) Ramona HS CA Navy 191 - 8 171 - 1 179 - 2  194 - 10 160 - 1 181 - 4  1076
52 Hila, Anxhela (257733) Boca Ciega HS FL Army 188 - 6 161 - 2 182 - 4  195 - 11 175 - 2 174 - 6  1075
53 Vigneaux, Elizabeth (222971) Ozark HS MO Army 188 - 7 170 - 3 178 - 5  187 - 6 167 - 3 185 - 5  1075
54 Burks, Cody (269250) Joshua HS TX Navy 187 - 4 166 - 3 180 - 4  191 - 7 170 - 3 181 - 3  1075
55 Searles, Ashlie (192916) Oviedo HS FL Navy 192 - 7 172 - 2 173 - 3  188 - 8 168 - 3 181 - 5  1074
56 Noto, Nick (268958) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 189 - 9 167 - 1 186 - 4  186 - 5 165 - 5 181 - 4  1074
57 Celentano, Dimitri (258188) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 192 - 8 172 - 1 170 - 2  192 - 10 175 - 1 173 - 3  1074
58 Hibbert, Logan (207754) Lebanon HS OR Army 184 - 5 171 - 4 181 - 4  190 - 6 171 - 4 176 - 3  1073
59 Mihelich, Kayla (235442) Pueblo County HS CO Army 194 - 8 169 - 1 182 - 4  191 - 6 159 - 1 178 - 4  1073
60 Clevenger, Hailey (258212) Lebanon HS OR Army 194 - 10 157 - 3 187 - 6  194 - 9 157 - 3 183 - 5  1072
61 DiOrio, Collin (270783) Canon City HS CO Army 191 - 8 164 - 2 180 - 7  192 - 10 160 - 2 185 - 5  1072
62 Wilkerson, Jasmine (265567) Magnolia HS TX Navy 191 - 10 157 - 1 180 - 6  194 - 12 162 - 3 187 - 11  1071
63 Zapata, Zachary (238915) Jack C. Hays HS TX Marine Corps 192 - 8 158 - 2 177 - 2  190 - 7 173 - 4 181 - 4  1071
64 Stacy, Makiah (211929) Freeport HS IL Navy 185 - 7 166 - 2 184 - 5  184 - 4 174 - 2 178 - 4  1071
65 Kleckner, Linsey (229368) Freeport HS IL Navy 186 - 6 173 - 5 179 - 4  186 - 6 170 - 2 176 - 5  1070
66 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela  Selma HS CA Marine Corps 192 - 11 167 - 1 179 - 3  191 - 9 171 - 3 170 - 1  1070
67 Zlata, Adam (236522) Sapulpa HS OK Marine Corps 191 - 10 163 - 2 179 - 2  189 - 7 167 - 2 181 - 3  1070
68 Downey, Cheyenne (229119) R-S Central HS NC Marine Corps 186 - 6 166 - 2 182 - 5  187 - 4 163 - 3 186 - 2  1070
69 Smith, James (237805) Boca Ciega HS FL Army 193 - 8 164 - 1 176 - 4  196 - 12 165 - 3 175 - 1  1069
70 Kwock, Heidi (228007) Punahou HS HI Army 187 - 7 171 - 3 175 - 3  192 - 8 168 - 0 176 - 5  1069
71 Gonzalez, Joab (264351) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 187 - 5 169 - 2 172 - 1  191 - 9 167 - 4 183 - 2  1069
72 Rendon, Kaitlyn (290422) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 186 - 7 166 - 2 177 - 1  191 - 8 172 - 3 176 - 3  1068
73 Jaeger, Preston (218551) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 193 - 8 165 - 2 176 - 1  185 - 4 167 - 3 181 - 5  1067
74 Fernandez, Marcus (234186) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 196 - 12 165 - 1 182 - 4  191 - 9 164 - 1 168 - 1  1066

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Individual Sporter Championship

27 Hoenig, Bailey (254006) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 190 - 8 168 - 2 182 - 6  188 - 7 179 - 2 185 - 3  1092
28 Molina, Ileane  (234190) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 194 - 11 172 - 2 184 - 6  191 - 7 160 - 1 189 - 7  1090
29 Gomez, Trinity (236485) Sickles HS FL Air Force 195 - 10 171 - 1 186 - 9  189 - 8 173 - 3 175 - 5  1089
30 Segovia, Angelica (292636) Santa Fe HS NM Navy 190 - 8 173 - 4 183 - 5  191 - 9 169 - 4 182 - 5  1088
31 Singh, Ramandeep (238803) Turlock HS CA Navy 187 - 8 172 - 5 185 - 5  190 - 5 168 - 3 185 - 6  1087
32 Strickland, Jared (262778) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 191 - 10 169 - 1 182 - 5  192 - 8 168 - 4 184 - 7  1086
33 Leininger, Sarah (266519) Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 194 - 7 167 - 0 183 - 5  193 - 10 165 - 0 184 - 6  1086
34 Romero, Mateu (236951) Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 192 - 7 157 - 2 188 - 8  196 - 12 161 - 2 189 - 7  1083
35 Kuhlman, Chase (264329) Walhalla HS SC Army 194 - 10 172 - 5 181 - 6  190 - 5 166 - 3 180 - 7  1083
36 Baezaponte, Jose (213858) Ed White HS FL Navy 194 - 10 160 - 1 184 - 4  191 - 9 174 - 3 180 - 5  1083
37 Ayala, Arnoldo (216064) Parlier HS CA Navy 188 - 4 167 - 2 190 - 7  187 - 5 169 - 2 182 - 7  1083
38 Raquino, Regina (233102) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 192 - 7 172 - 4 177 - 6  195 - 11 169 - 1 177 - 5  1082
39 Louie, Samantha (249586) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 192 - 7 168 - 2 181 - 5  193 - 8 164 - 0 184 - 5  1082
40 Spiegel, Benjamin (262773) Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 179 - 6 175 - 4 182 - 2  189 - 8 178 - 4 179 - 1  1082
41 Plummer, Joshua (296276) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 9 166 - 4 178 - 3  194 - 12 167 - 1 184 - 6  1081
42 Chapin, Carson (262953) Oviedo HS FL Navy 195 - 10 163 - 2 179 - 4  190 - 8 170 - 4 184 - 5  1081
43 Zozaya, Ramon (220087) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 192 - 10 166 - 1 184 - 3  193 - 7 172 - 3 174 - 2  1081
44 Olivieri-Knox, Jennifer (235444) Pueblo County HS CO Army 192 - 11 166 - 2 186 - 9  188 - 7 171 - 0 177 - 5  1080
45 Tucker, Magi-Lyn (268776) McMichael HS NC Air Force 193 - 9 158 - 0 183 - 6  187 - 5 172 - 5 187 - 8  1080
46 Benetin, Amanda (290857) Pacific HS MO Marine Corps 196 - 14 170 - 0 178 - 4  193 - 9 166 - 4 175 - 2  1078
47 Krejci, Sydney (255979) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 192 - 8 167 - 2 186 - 7  193 - 9 166 - 1 174 - 3  1078
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Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I     PR 2   ST 2   KN 2   F 2    AGG
75 Lewis, Nicole (218247) Ramona HS CA Navy 191 - 8 159 - 1 178 - 2  192 - 10 163 - 0 183 - 6  1066
76 Maglaughlin, Jenna  (235923) West Creek HS TN Army 190 - 7 160 - 2 178 - 5  185 - 5 175 - 4 178 - 3  1066
77 Ahern, Marie (214411) Oviedo HS FL Navy 188 - 8 167 - 1 172 - 2  187 - 6 172 - 2 180 - 4  1066
78 Still, Nikki (213480) South Panola HS MS Air Force 190 - 10 154 - 2 180 - 3  194 - 12 170 - 2 177 - 3  1065
79 Romero, Nathaniel (235441) Pueblo County HS CO Army 189 - 6 159 - 3 188 - 7  189 - 9 164 - 1 176 - 3  1065
80 Lopez, Estefanie (253730) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 193 - 9 157 - 2 185 - 6  190 - 7 157 - 1 182 - 5  1064
81 Aguila,  Jose (268542) Parlier HS CA Navy 187 - 9 167 - 3 175 - 2  193 - 10 163 - 0 179 - 3  1064
82 Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony  Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 193 - 12 156 - 3 186 - 8  192 - 8 162 - 0 174 - 3  1063
83 Wagle, Allison (239857) Summerlin Academy Army 192 - 10 168 - 2 172 - 4  189 - 8 158 - 1 184 - 6  1063
84 Williams, Makala (241921) McMichael HS NC Air Force 188 - 6 166 - 3 176 - 2  190 - 7 162 - 1 179 - 6  1061
85 Roman, Diana (264175) Zion Benton HS IL Navy 191 - 4 158 - 2 169 - 3  195 - 12 172 - 0 176 - 3  1061
86 Castro, Mia (218891) Selma HS CA Marine Corps 184 - 2 158 - 2 183 - 3  189 - 6 161 - 1 186 - 3  1061
87 Rudd, Nicholas  (237483) South Panola HS MS Air Force 188 - 7 160 - 1 181 - 3  188 - 8 167 - 2 175 - 5  1059
88 Cavallier, Jaxon (248149) Cheyenne East HS WY Air Force 190 - 9 171 - 4 174 - 4  184 - 3 161 - 0 179 - 4  1059
89 Wise, Georgia (234608) Boca Ciega HS FL Army 187 - 6 166 - 2 175 - 1  192 - 7 158 - 1 181 - 4  1059
90 Lucero, Elizabeth (237538) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 190 - 10 161 - 2 175 - 2  190 - 7 164 - 1 178 - 3  1058
91 McLeod, Jacksen (241927) McMichael HS NC Air Force 190 - 9 156 - 1 175 - 2  190 - 10 159 - 2 185 - 5  1055
92 Glover, Sarah (239094) Greenbrier East HS WV Army 188 - 4 159 - 1 177 - 6  191 - 8 168 - 4 170 - 2  1053
93 Martinez, Austin (229445) Freeport HS IL Navy 192 - 9 159 - 0 174 - 1  189 - 8 168 - 1 171 - 3  1053
94 Mills, Riley (291745) Canon City HS CO Army 187 - 4 169 - 1 177 - 3  187 - 5 164 - 1 169 - 2  1053
95 Lopez, Elisabeth (238528) O`Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 185 - 9 162 - 4 178 - 4  186 - 10 163 - 2 178 - 4  1052
96 Campos, Adrianna (255980) Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 179 - 2 171 - 3 167 - 3  188 - 4 169 - 2 178 - 3  1052
97 Perez, Joseph (237038) Canon City HS CO Army 195 - 13 138 - 0 180 - 5  197 - 10 167 - 2 174 - 3  1051
98 Jones, Aaron (231115) Haughton HS LA Air Force 187 - 6 159 - 0 169 - 3  189 - 5 162 - 1 184 - 5  1050
99 Williams, Emily (229114) R-S Central HS NC Marine Corps 188 - 8 166 - 3 176 - 3  190 - 3 170 - 2 160 - 0  1050
100 Witherell, Amber (230602) Lebanon HS OR Army 187 - 7 168 - 2 176 - 1  190 - 6 153 - 0 176 - 2  1050
101 Roe, Michael (247484) Haughton HS LA Air Force 182 - 6 157 - 1 179 - 2  185 - 7 173 - 1 174 - 0  1050
102 Rangel, Mikayla (301352) Ramona HS CA Navy 195 - 12 163 - 3 180 - 7  194 - 11 147 - 0 170 - 0  1049
103 Sanchez, Alexei (268703) O’Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 184 - 4 172 - 3 173 - 2  186 - 8 151 - 1 183 - 5  1049
104 Sanchez, Dylan (262583) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 186 - 5 151 - 1 181 - 5  194 - 9 153 - 1 183 - 7  1048
105 Walker, Kayla (292168) South Panola HS MS Air Force 184 - 5 167 - 1 168 - 0  189 - 10 167 - 2 173 - 3  1048
106 Martinez, Nicole (296296) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 180 - 5 162 - 1 177 - 1  186 - 5 163 - 2 179 - 4  1047
107 Tippett, Lakyn (259806) Walhalla HS SC Army 189 - 7 158 - 0 172 - 0  191 - 7 153 - 0 183 - 7  1046
108 Urquidez, Jacqueline (215198) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 184 - 3 163 - 0 175 - 4  187 - 7 163 - 2 172 - 2  1044
109 Willink, Kai (235870) Sandia HS NM Air Force 187 - 6 151 - 0 184 - 4  189 - 7 153 - 0 178 - 3  1042
110 Barfield, Steven (213612) Haughton HS LA Air Force 185 - 8 159 - 0 173 - 4  187 - 9 166 - 2 171 - 2  1041
111 Mendoza, Eliseo (268536) Parlier HS CA Navy 191 - 9 157 - 1 175 - 1  189 - 9 152 - 1 174 - 4  1038
112 Ritter, Haylee (256644) Haughton HS LA Air Force 185 - 5 147 - 0 185 - 6  184 - 8 162 - 2 174 - 3  1037
113 Marasco, Tommy (233315) Sickles HS FL Air Force 187 - 3 167 - 3 177 - 4  186 - 7 154 - 1 165 - 2  1036
114 Lassiter, Rachel (268786) McMichael HS NC Air Force 185 - 6 167 - 2 167 - 2  189 - 3 152 - 0 176 - 5  1036
115 Kendall, Kaleb (265709) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 188 - 8 156 - 2 180 - 4  180 - 5 162 - 2 169 - 3  1035
116 Brown, Hannah (256594) Pueblo County HS CO Army 185 - 7 158 - 1 183 - 4  179 - 4 159 - 3 170 - 2  1034
117 Hudson, Raven (264559) South Panola HS MS Air Force 187 - 8 150 - 1 173 - 2  189 - 8 152 - 1 182 - 3  1033
118 Martin, Ethan (226403) Clark HS TX Air Force 180 - 6 162 - 2 178 - 4  182 - 5 164 - 1 167 - 0  1033
119 Anderson, Collin (280516) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 11 154 - 1 171 - 2  192 - 11 148 - 1 172 - 2  1029
120 Ruiz, Laila (296582) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 7 165 - 3 160 - 3  190 - 8 151 - 2 169 - 3  1027
121 Rivera, Kayla (269835) Parlier HS CA Navy 193 - 11 163 - 4 155 - 0  190 - 10 148 - 0 177 - 2  1026
122 Gadin, Nathaniel (290219) O`Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 187 - 5 140 - 1 179 - 4  190 - 9 148 - 2 181 - 2  1025
123 Ellis, Gwen (291355) Sickles HS FL Air Force 190 - 8 145 - 1 173 - 2  191 - 7 145 - 0 178 - 6  1022
124 Rodriguez, Cesar (292730) Mayfield HS NM Air Force 164 - 1 171 - 2 171 - 3  178 - 3 160 - 0 178 - 3  1022
125 Duke, Carter (214449) Walhalla HS SC Army 191 - 7 158 - 2 146 - 0  189 - 8 154 - 1 169 - 2  1007
126 Harkins, Thomas (264560) South Panola HS MS Air Force 182 - 2 147 - 0 181 - 2  179 - 3 138 - 1 176 - 7  1003
127 Fuentes, Nordiz (291353) Sickles HS FL Air Force 179 - 3 158 - 1 165 - 1  182 - 2 149 - 2 165 - 4  998
128 Cameron, Tyler (238650) O`Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 187 - 6 140 - 1 170 - 3  185 - 8 139 - 1 171 - 0  992
129 Gonzales, Jennifer  (296305) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 185 - 5 161 - 2 144 - 2  185 - 4 142 - 1 172 - 4  989
130 Hammond, Naneka (293071) Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 185 - 6 147 - 0 164 - 3  184 - 4 156 - 2 151 - 1  987
131 Kreth, Simon (290315) O`Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 184 - 6 144 - 1 155 - 2  182 - 4 124 - 1 173 - 3  962

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Individual Sporter Championship

101 Roe, Michael (247484) Haughton HS LA Air Force 182 - 6 157 - 1 179 - 2  185 - 7 173 - 1 174 - 0  1050
102 Rangel, Mikayla (301352) Ramona HS CA Navy 195 - 12 163 - 3 180 - 7  194 - 11 147 - 0 170 - 0  1049
103 Sanchez, Alexei (268703) O’Connor H.S. Arc Light TX Air Force 184 - 4 172 - 3 173 - 2  186 - 8 151 - 1 183 - 5  1049
104 Sanchez, Dylan (262583) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 186 - 5 151 - 1 181 - 5  194 - 9 153 - 1 183 - 7  1048
105 Walker, Kayla (292168) South Panola HS MS Air Force 184 - 5 167 - 1 168 - 0  189 - 10 167 - 2 173 - 3  1048
106 Martinez, Nicole (296296) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 180 - 5 162 - 1 177 - 1  186 - 5 163 - 2 179 - 4  1047
107 Tippett, Lakyn (259806) Walhalla HS SC Army 189 - 7 158 - 0 172 - 0  191 - 7 153 - 0 183 - 7  1046
108 Urquidez, Jacqueline (215198) Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 184 - 3 163 - 0 175 - 4  187 - 7 163 - 2 172 - 2  1044
109 Willink, Kai (235870) Sandia HS NM Air Force 187 - 6 151 - 0 184 - 4  189 - 7 153 - 0 178 - 3  1042
110 Barfield, Steven (213612) Haughton HS LA Air Force 185 - 8 159 - 0 173 - 4  187 - 9 166 - 2 171 - 2  1041
111 Mendoza, Eliseo (268536) Parlier HS CA Navy 191 - 9 157 - 1 175 - 1  189 - 9 152 - 1 174 - 4  1038
112 Ritter, Haylee (256644) Haughton HS LA Air Force 185 - 5 147 - 0 185 - 6  184 - 8 162 - 2 174 - 3  1037
113 Marasco, Tommy (233315) Sickles HS FL Air Force 187 - 3 167 - 3 177 - 4  186 - 7 154 - 1 165 - 2  1036
114 Lassiter, Rachel (268786) McMichael HS NC Air Force 185 - 6 167 - 2 167 - 2  189 - 3 152 - 0 176 - 5  1036
115 Kendall, Kaleb (265709) Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 188 - 8 156 - 2 180 - 4  180 - 5 162 - 2 169 - 3  1035
116 Brown, Hannah (256594) Pueblo County HS CO Army 185 - 7 158 - 1 183 - 4  179 - 4 159 - 3 170 - 2  1034
117 Hudson, Raven (264559) South Panola HS MS Air Force 187 - 8 150 - 1 173 - 2  189 - 8 152 - 1 182 - 3  1033
118 Martin, Ethan (226403) Clark HS TX Air Force 180 - 6 162 - 2 178 - 4  182 - 5 164 - 1 167 - 0  1033
119 Anderson, Collin (280516) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 11 154 - 1 171 - 2  192 - 11 148 - 1 172 - 2  1029
120 Ruiz, Laila (296582) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 192 - 7 165 - 3 160 - 3  190 - 8 151 - 2 169 - 3  1027
121 Rivera, Kayla (269835) Parlier HS CA Navy 193 - 11 163 - 4 155 - 0  190 - 10 148 - 0 177 - 2  1026
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Individual Precision Championship

 Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I   PR 2   ST 2   KN 2  F 2   AGG
1 Gibson, Taylor (220298) North Salem HS OR Army 200 - 20 196 - 13 198 - 14 101.3 200 - 18 198 - 12 199 - 17 102.9  1293.1
2 Becker, Philip (204588) Woodlands Coll. Park HS TX Marine Corps 200 - 17 195 - 11 196 - 14 100.6 200 - 17 193 - 9 197 - 13   99.7 1281.15
3 Henry, Allison  (233890) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 16 195 - 11 191 - 9  198 - 16 195 - 13 199 - 14 103.5 1279.5
4 Sheffield, Makenzie (253682) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 199 - 19 193 - 12 195 - 11 100.8 197 - 13 195 - 10 198 - 18 100.9 1277.85
5 Brennan, Ian (250109) Manzano HS NM Navy 198 - 16 194 - 12 193 - 13  198 - 14 194 - 9 198 - 15 101.4 1276.4
6 Jones, Kaila (237455) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 198 - 16 194 - 11 196 - 15    98.3 199 - 19 189 - 7 196 - 10  1270.3
7 Funk, Callum (237458) Stuttgart HS AE Army 197 - 13 188 - 5 194 - 12  199 - 17 196 - 8 195 - 11 101.2 1270.2
8 Flake, Julia (238967) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 200 - 18 193 - 11 196 - 14    96 197 - 17 190 - 8 198 - 12  1270
9 Aletto, Kinga (212225) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 200 - 19 189 - 7 192 - 10  199 - 17 194 - 12 195 - 13    98.7 1267.7
10 Whitehead, Tanner (225425) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 199 - 18 190 - 7 197 - 15    97.4 199 - 17 189 - 9 195 - 11  1266.4
11 Smith, Brielle (213778) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 16 195 - 13 194 - 12    98.1  199 - 19 185 - 5 195 - 14  1264.1
12 Espericueta, Brianna (234600) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 200 - 16 193 - 10 193 - 11    98.5 196 - 15 191 - 8 189 - 6  1260.5
13 Mayes, Gabriella (213731) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 188 - 12 194 - 12 187 - 7  198 - 18 197 - 16 196 - 12    99.5 1259.5
14 McGrath, Kelcy (224182) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 199 - 15 194 - 10 193 - 11  196 - 14 193 - 12 196 - 13  1171
15 Castillo, Kaylene (263667) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 16 190 - 7 195 - 12  198 - 14 191 - 9 199 - 10  1171
16 Wilson, Hannah (213777) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 200 - 19 188 - 6 196 - 15  200 - 16 188 - 7 196 - 16  1168
17 Stacy, Ashley (204352) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 199 - 17 188 - 9 195 - 10  192 - 11 194 - 13 198 - 14  1166
18 Lambdin, M’Leah (264819) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 199 - 13 184 - 6 195 - 13  199 - 16 193 - 9 196 - 15  1166
19 Hathaway, Trinity (225449) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 16 192 - 11 195 - 13  199 - 17 190 - 8 191 - 10  1165
20 Pinckard, Brittney (215301) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 15 189 - 7 196 - 12  200 - 17 186 - 5 196 - 13  1165
21 Goad, Owen (214402) Chatham HS VA Army 200 - 19 185 - 5 195 - 12  200 - 20 191 - 10 193 - 11  1164
22 Kimball, Macy (237467) Stuttgart HS AE Army 198 - 15 188 - 8 195 - 13  199 - 16 189 - 7 195 - 14  1164
23 Sargeant, Emma (222840) LaFayette HS GA Army 197 - 15 188 - 7 196 - 15  194 - 13 192 - 8 196 - 12  1163
24 Ploechinger, Isabelle (273011) Stuttgart HS AE Army 195 - 11 192 - 8 194 - 16  196 - 14 188 - 6 198 - 14  1163
25 Layland, Clarissa (255915) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 198 - 16 188 - 8 196 - 13  198 - 14 188 - 4 195 - 11  1163
26 Lum, Zoe (265647) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 14 189 - 3 194 - 12  200 - 17 190 - 11 192 - 9  1163
27 Walker, Susan (245347) Union Grove HS NJROTC Navy 198 - 17 187 - 5 193 - 12  198 - 16 193 - 8 193 - 13  1162
28 Clegg, Ashley (253911) Social Circle HS GA Army 198 - 17 192 - 7 194 - 11  198 - 16 188 - 5 192 - 12  1162
29 Deherrera, Samatha (260342) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 14 190 - 6 193 - 9  197 - 15 188 - 10 195 - 14  1161
30 Baty, Athena (236946) Robert Service HS AK Navy 198 - 17 187 - 8 194 - 11  200 - 18 187 - 8 193 - 12  1159
31 Ward, Drake (242997) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 194 - 14 189 - 7 196 - 11  199 - 19 186 - 9 194 - 12  1158
32 Melchor, Audrey (235036) Enterprise HS AL Army 194 - 13 191 - 8 194 - 12  197 - 15 190 - 12 192 - 7  1158
33 Hannon, Kinsley, USMC (276630) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 199 - 13 188 - 7 190 - 6  196 - 14 189 - 8 196 - 9  1158
34 Clark, Colin (212804) John Marshall HS KY Navy 199 - 17 185 - 6 196 - 13  196 - 17 189 - 9 191 - 8  1156
35 Kiser, Alyssa (235758) LaFayette HS GA Army 198 - 14 186 - 5 193 - 11  198 - 16 188 - 7 193 - 10  1156
36 Fincher, Rayven (204354) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 198 - 18 189 - 6 193 - 10  199 - 14 185 - 5 192 - 9  1156
37 Faber-Smith, Maya (254405) John Marshall HS KY Navy 197 - 12 179 - 2 196 - 12  197 - 16 190 - 6 196 - 13  1155
38 Brown, Chelsea (235829) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 200 - 17 188 - 5 193 - 9  199 - 18 183 - 2 192 - 10  1155
39 Thomas, Alyssa (245359) North Cobb HS GA Navy 198 - 14 180 - 6 193 - 10  198 - 15 189 - 8 196 - 15  1154
40 Stoddard, Michael (238157) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 200 - 18 182 - 2 193 - 9  199 - 14 183 - 8 197 - 13  1154
41 Taylor, Catherine  (235628) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 196 - 14 191 - 11 194 - 12  196 - 14 187 - 6 190 - 7  1154
42 Barber, Austin (222578) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 200 - 15 183 - 6 188 - 5  198 - 15 187 - 5 195 - 12  1151
43 Currell, Genavive (265644) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 199 - 18 183 - 4 194 - 11  197 - 14 186 - 4 191 - 8  1150
44 Aletto, Dante (263179) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 199 - 14 181 - 4 195 - 9  194 - 12 187 - 6 194 - 8  1150
45 Hamilton, Geoffory (240003) Joshua HS TX Navy 195 - 11 187 - 6 193 - 12  196 - 12 185 - 3 193 - 10  1149
46 Fraley, Jayne (242274) Oregon City HS AR JROTC Army 195 - 13 185 - 5 192 - 8  197 - 17 188 - 7 191 - 8  1148
47 Weinfurter, Ana (211031) Dallastown HS PA Marine Corps 196 - 12 185 - 3 195 - 12  194 - 10 187 - 6 191 - 7  1148
48 Coombes, Kirsten (237184) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 198 - 18 182 - 3 189 - 7  196 - 14 185 - 7 197 - 10  1147
49 Silva, Destiny (212795) John Marshall HS KY Navy 199 - 17 189 - 8 184 - 5  199 - 13 185 - 6 191 - 8  1147
50 Miller, Brody (235227) Cherokee HS GA Air Force 194 - 12 187 - 5 192 - 10  195 - 12 185 - 3 194 - 13  1147
51 Dickinson, Fallon (237456) Stuttgart HS AE Army 196 - 13 182 - 1 191 - 7  195 - 12 188 - 5 194 - 9  1146
52 Sharp, Grace (269236) Joshua HS TX Navy 198 - 13 180 - 6 191 - 10  197 - 16 182 - 4 195 - 13  1143
53 Martinez, Carlos (293108) Joshua HS TX Navy 196 - 13 188 - 5 186 - 6  196 - 12 185 - 8 192 - 9  1143
54 Conway, Ethan (235040) Enterprise HS AL Army 199 - 18 176 - 2 196 - 13  196 - 14 181 - 4 193 - 12  1141
55 Mayo, Annaliese  (213931) Annaliese Mayo Marine Corps 198 - 15 179 - 4 187 - 6  199 - 19 183 - 3 195 - 12  1141
56 DeLaRue, Dartagnan (238535) O’Connor H.S. Arc Light  Air Force 198 - 16 179 - 3 191 - 9  199 - 16 181 - 3 193 - 6  1141
57 Gran, Brycen (234222) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 198 - 16 179 - 3 192 - 9  195 - 14 183 - 2 193 - 10  1140
58 Shacoski, Gabrielle (214413) Oviedo HS FL Navy 196 - 14 181 - 2 191 - 7  197 - 15 183 - 6 191 - 10  1139
59 Morris, Faythe (264263) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 196 - 14 183 - 8 190 - 8  198 - 17 178 - 1 193 - 12  1138
60 Wallace, Zane (262262) Enterprise HS AL Army 195 - 14 178 - 3 189 - 10  193 - 8 188 - 6 192 - 9  1135
61 Rodriguez, Lisa (263329) John Marshall HS KY Navy 194 - 13 178 - 3 190 - 5  197 - 15 186 - 5 190 - 8  1135
62 Schartung, Logan (213943) Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 194 - 8 180 - 4 189 - 7  189 - 9 190 - 5 193 - 9  1135
63 Dickinson, Eileen (237457) Stuttgart HS AE Army 198 - 16 185 - 4 188 - 5  195 - 13 179 - 5 188 - 9  1133
64 Jackson, Victoria, Cadet, USAF  Kaiserslautern HS AE Air Force 196 - 15 177 - 3 187 - 5  196 - 11 184 - 4 193 - 10  1133
65 Ellis, Kaylynn (235034) Enterprise HS AL Army 195 - 12 181 - 4 185 - 3  197 - 13 182 - 5 193 - 8  1133
66 Reynolds, Emily (268547) Rutland HS GA Marine Corps 198 - 15 171 - 3 186 - 5  197 - 17 181 - 5 197 - 11  1130
67 Plecity, Elizabeth (229663) Granbury HS TX Marine Corps 191 - 7 182 - 6 185 - 6  198 - 16 184 - 5 190 - 8  1130
68 Slage, Isabelle (263819) Oviedo HS FL Navy 196 - 16 178 - 4 188 - 5  194 - 11 180 - 6 193 - 10  1129
69 Rodrigue, Dylan (311809) Cherokee HS GA Air Force 192 - 7 180 - 3 196 - 11  193 - 11 183 - 4 183 - 3  1127
70 Massingill, Logan (264423) LaFayette HS GA Army 191 - 10 183 - 6 186 - 5  195 - 12 183 - 6 188 - 8  1126
71 Conrad, Christian (235013) Oviedo HS FL Navy 193 - 12 181 - 6 182 - 1  199 - 17 182 - 8 188 - 7  1125
72 Walsh, Connor (273164) Cherokee HS GA Air Force 197 - 15 175 - 2 192 - 10  189 - 8 182 - 3 189 - 7  1124

Lum, Zoe (265647) Marine Corps
27 Walker, Susan (245347) Union Grove HS NJROTC Navy 198 - 17 187 - 5 193 - 12  198 - 16 193 - 8 193 - 13  1162
28 Clegg, Ashley (253911) Social Circle HS GA Army 198 - 17 192 - 7 194 - 11  198 - 16 188 - 5 192 - 12  1162
29 Deherrera, Samatha (260342) Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 198 - 14 190 - 6 193 - 9  197 - 15 188 - 10 195 - 14  1161
30 Baty, Athena (236946) Robert Service HS AK Navy 198 - 17 187 - 8 194 - 11  200 - 18 187 - 8 193 - 12  1159
31 Ward, Drake (242997) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 194 - 14 189 - 7 196 - 11  199 - 19 186 - 9 194 - 12  1158
32 Melchor, Audrey (235036) Enterprise HS AL Army 194 - 13 191 - 8 194 - 12  197 - 15 190 - 12 192 - 7  1158
33 Hannon, Kinsley, USMC (276630) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 199 - 13 188 - 7 190 - 6  196 - 14 189 - 8 196 - 9  1158
34 Clark, Colin (212804) John Marshall HS KY Navy 199 - 17 185 - 6 196 - 13  196 - 17 189 - 9 191 - 8  1156
35 Kiser, Alyssa (235758) LaFayette HS GA Army 198 - 14 186 - 5 193 - 11  198 - 16 188 - 7 193 - 10  1156
36 Fincher, Rayven (204354) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 198 - 18 189 - 6 193 - 10  199 - 14 185 - 5 192 - 9  1156
37 Faber-Smith, Maya (254405) John Marshall HS KY Navy 197 - 12 179 - 2 196 - 12  197 - 16 190 - 6 196 - 13  1155
38 Brown, Chelsea (235829) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 200 - 17 188 - 5 193 - 9  199 - 18 183 - 2 192 - 10  1155
39 Thomas, Alyssa (245359) North Cobb HS GA Navy 198 - 14 180 - 6 193 - 10  198 - 15 189 - 8 196 - 15  1154
40 Stoddard, Michael (238157) South Anchorage HS AK Air Force 200 - 18 182 - 2 193 - 9  199 - 14 183 - 8 197 - 13  1154
41 Taylor, Catherine  (235628) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 196 - 14 191 - 11 194 - 12  196 - 14 187 - 6 190 - 7  1154
42 Barber, Austin (222578) East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 200 - 15 183 - 6 188 - 5  198 - 15 187 - 5 195 - 12  1151
43 Currell, Genavive (265644) Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 199 - 18 183 - 4 194 - 11  197 - 14 186 - 4 191 - 8  1150
44 Aletto, Dante (263179) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 199 - 14 181 - 4 195 - 9  194 - 12 187 - 6 194 - 8  1150
45 Hamilton, Geoffory (240003) Joshua HS TX Navy 195 - 11 187 - 6 193 - 12  196 - 12 185 - 3 193 - 10  1149
46 Fraley, Jayne (242274) Oregon City HS AR JROTC Army 195 - 13 185 - 5 192 - 8  197 - 17 188 - 7 191 - 8  1148
47 Weinfurter, Ana (211031) Dallastown HS PA Marine Corps 196 - 12 185 - 3 195 - 12 194 - 10 187 - 6 191 - 7 1148
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Individual Precision Championship

Competitor School Branch   PR 1   ST 1   KN 1   F I   PR 2   ST 2   KN 2  F 2   AGG
73 Wess, Garrett (214420) Oviedo HS FL Navy 193 - 9 164 - 3 191 - 9  198 - 18 182 - 5 195 - 11  1123
74 Snyder, David (303367) Cherokee HS GA Air Force 194 - 14 171 - 1 186 - 7  196 - 14 185 - 7 188 - 7  1120
75 Smith, Damien (261070) Joshua HS TX Navy 193 - 12 174 - 5 183 - 4  193 - 13 182 - 8 186 - 7  1111
76 Parks, Courtney  (235350) Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 193 - 7 176 - 5 175 - 3  193 - 10 184 - 4 184 - 5  1105
77 Martin, Christopher (293897) Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 195 - 13 171 - 2 186 - 7  195 - 12 169 - 2 187 - 6  1103
78 Shults, Alaina (304046) LaFayette HS GA Army 187 - 6 175 - 1 186 - 4  183 - 4 174 - 1 180 - 5  1085

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Sporter Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
1 Santa Fe HS NM A Navy 4386  - 156

Coach: Master C  Mayes, Dale USN (216747)   
Cordova, Dominick (212922)  1112  - 51
Nunez, Bianey (234193)  1095  - 33
Gonzales, Gabe (264357)  1091  - 37
Segovia, Angelica (292636)  1088  - 35

2 Jack C. Hays TX Marine Corps 4368  - 131
Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald USMC (189798)   
Larson, Andrew (268160)  1109  - 34
Lloyd, Gabriel (296164)  1095  - 35
White, Issiah-Michael (238906)  1093  - 35
Zapata, Zachary (238915)  1071  - 27

3 Oviedo HS FL Navy 4349  - 125
Coach: MMC  McKelvin, Ronald USN (187835)  
Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416)  1106  - 41
Bigwarfe, Chloe (214421)  1103  - 33
Searles, Ashlie (192916)  1074  - 28
Ahern, Marie (214411)  1066  - 23

4 Zion Benton HS IL Navy 4331  - 112
Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan USN (16757)  
Angel, Jeremy (211500)  1096  - 26
Hoenig, Bailey (254006)  1092  - 28
Raquino, Regina (233102)  1082  - 34
Roman, Diana (264175)  1061  - 24

5 Freeport HS IL Navy 4324  - 117
Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael USMC (Ret.) (95365)  
Thompson, Emma (211928)  1130  - 43
Stacy, Makiah (211929)  1071  - 24
Kleckner, Linsey (229368)  1070  - 28
Martinez, Austin (229445)  1053  - 22

6 Nation Ford HS SC Marine Corps 4320  - 117
Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (Ret) (95416)  
Hayes, Deonte (244486)  1093  - 38
Leininger, Sarah (266519)  1086  - 28
Noto, Nick (268958)  1074  - 28
Jaeger, Preston (218551)  1067  - 23

7 Des Moines North HS IA Marine Corps 4313  - 110
Coach: Gettler, Michael USMC (15649)   
Nguyen, Kevin (255981)  1092  - 30
Masteller, Nicole (234546)  1091  - 33
Krejci, Sydney (255979)  1078  - 30
Campos, Adrianna (255980)  1052  - 17

School/Team Members Service AGG
8 Santa Fe HS NM B Navy 4308  - 123

Coach: Master C  Mayes, Dale USN (216747)   
Molina, Ileane (234190)  1090  - 34
Romero, Mateu (236951)  1083  - 38
Gonzalez, Joab (264351)  1069  - 23
Fernandez, Marcus (234186)  1066  - 28

9 Flowing Wells HS AZ Army 4299  - 118
Coach: Edwards, Bobby USA (308031)   
Strickland, Jared (262778)  1086  - 35
Spiegel, Benjamin (262773)  1082  - 25
Rendon, Kaitlyn (290422)  1068  - 24
Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony (211710)  1063  - 34

10 Boca Ciega HS FL Army 4281  - 109
Coach: COIL  Portugue, Scott USA (205195)   
Knapp, Megan (234595)  1078  - 28
Hila, Anxhela (257733)  1075  - 31
Smith, James (237805)  1069  - 29
Wise, Georgia (234608)  1059  - 21

11 Selma HS CA Marine Corps 4277  - 102
Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike USMC (86477)   
Louie, Samantha (249586)  1082  - 27
Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela (231114)  1070  - 28
Lopez, Estefanie (253730)  1064  - 30
Castro, Mia (218891)  1061  - 17

12 Canon City HS CO Army 4274  - 127
Coach: SFC  Vertrees, Paul USA (5366)   
Henninger, Kylie (267291)  1098  - 44
DiOrio, Collin (270783)  1072  - 34
Mills, Riley (291745)  1053  - 16
Perez, Joseph (237038)  1051  - 33

13 Lebanon HS OR Army 4273  - 108
Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark (U.S. Army Ret) (115325)  
Warner, Brenden (257771)  1078  - 28
Hibbert, Logan (207754)  1073  - 26
Clevenger, Hailey (258212)  1072  - 36
Witherell, Amber (230602)  1050  - 18

14 Ramona HS CA Navy 4268  - 118
Coach: Chief  Richardson, Lawrence (76261)   
Schultz, Joseph (218241)  1077  - 32
Houry, Marisa (236698)  1076  - 26
Lewis, Nicole (218247)  1066  - 27
Rangel, Mikayla (301352)  1049  - 33

Coach: LtCol  Wimp, Donald USMC (189798)   
Larson, Andrew (268160) 1109 - 34
Lloyd, Gabriel (296164) 1095 - 35
White, Issiah-Michael (238906) 1093 - 35
Zapata, Zachary (238915) 1071 - 27

3 Oviedo HS FL Navy 4349 - 125
Coach: MMC  McKelvin, Ronald USN (187835)  
Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416) 1106 - 41
Bigwarfe, Chloe (214421) 1103 - 33
Searles, Ashlie (192916) 1074 - 28
Ahern, Marie (214411) 1066 - 23

4 Zion Benton HS IL Navy 4331 - 112
Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan USN (16757)  
Angel, Jeremy (211500) 1096 - 26
Hoenig, Bailey (254006) 1092 - 28
Raquino, Regina (233102) 1082 - 34
Roman, Diana (264175) 1061 - 24

5 Freeport HS IL Navy 4324 - 117

Coach: Edwards, Bobby USA (308031)   
Strickland, Jared (262778) 1086 - 35
Spiegel, Benjamin (262773) 1082 - 25
Rendon, Kaitlyn (290422) 1068 - 24
Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony (211710)  1063 - 34

10 Boca Ciega HS FL Army 4281 - 109
Coach: COIL  Portugue, Scott USA (205195)   
Knapp, Megan (234595) 1078 - 28
Hila, Anxhela (257733) 1075 - 31
Smith, James (237805) 1069 - 29
Wise, Georgia (234608) 1059 - 21

11 Selma HS CA Marine Corps 4277 - 102
Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike USMC (86477)   
Louie, Samantha (249586) 1082 - 27
Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela (231114) 1070 - 28
Lopez, Estefanie (253730) 1064 - 30
Castro, Mia (218891) 1061 - 17

12 Canon City HS CO Army 4274 - 127
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Sporter Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
15 Gulfport HS MS Marine Corps 4252  - 122

Coach: Owens, John (95413)   
Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)  1102  - 43
Saulters, Taylor (252618)  1089  - 38
Celentano, Dimitri (258188)  1074  - 25
Hammond, Naneka (293071)  987  - 16

16 Pueblo County HS CO Army 4252  - 108
Coach: SGM  Lewis, Arnold Sr. USA (141749)   
Olivieri-Knox, Jennifer (235444)  1080  - 34
Mihelich, Kayla (235442)  1073  - 24
Romero, Nathaniel (235441)  1065  - 29
Brown, Hannah (256594)  1034  - 21

17 Cibola HS NM Marine Corps 4247  - 110
Coach: GySgt  Flores, Jimmy Jr USMC (123363)  
Kalinski, Elijah (262582)  1106  - 33
Lucero, Elizabeth (237538)  1058  - 25
Sanchez, Dylan (262583)  1048  - 28
Kendall, Kaleb (265709)  1035  - 24

18 Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 4237  - 116
Coach: Koerber, James USMC (63160)   
La Vigne, Joseph (213757)  1100  - 27
Plummer, Joshua (296276)  1081  - 35
Anderson, Collin (280516)  1029  - 28
Ruiz, Laila (296582)  1027  - 26

19 Walhalla HS SC Army 4232  - 111
Coach: Mangan, Kevin USA (57919)   
Smith, Matthew (214451)  1096  - 34
Kuhlman, Chase (264329)  1083  - 36
Tippett, Lakyn (259806)  1046  - 21
Duke, Carter (214449)  1007  - 20

20 McMichael HS NC Air Force 4232  - 105
Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott USAF (51937)   
Tucker, Magi-Lyn (268776)  1080  - 33
Williams, Makala (241921)  1061  - 25
McLeod, Jacksen (241927)  1055  - 29
Lassiter, Rachel (268786)  1036  - 18

School/Team Members Service AGG
21 Parlier HS CA Navy 4211  - 106

Coach: CWO4  Bristol, Mark USN (162224)   
Ayala, Arnoldo (216064)  1083  - 27
Aguila, Jose (268542)  1064  - 27
Mendoza, Eliseo (268536)  1038  - 25
Rivera, Kayla (269835)  1026  - 27

22 South Panola HS MS Air Force 4205  - 102
Coach: Mims, Robert (96350)   
Still, Nikki (213480)  1065  - 32
Rudd, Nicholas (237483)  1059  - 26
Walker, Kayla (292168)  1048  - 21
Hudson, Raven (264559)  1033  - 23

23 Haughton HS LA Air Force 4178  - 86
Coach: Zucco, Anthony USAF (173143)   
Jones, Aaron (231115)  1050  - 20
Roe, Michael (247484)  1050  - 17
Barfield, Steven (213612)  1041  - 25
Ritter, Haylee (256644)  1037  - 24

24 Trevor G. Browne HS AZ Army 4161  - 80
Coach: 1sg  Jurczak, Michael USA (16223)   
Zozaya, Ramon (220087)  1081  - 26
Martinez, Nicole (296296)  1047  - 18
Urquidez, Jacqueline (215198)  1044  - 18
Gonzales, Jennifer (296305)  989  - 18

25 Sickles HS FL Air Force 4145  - 93
Coach: MSgt  Robinson, William USAF (96351)  
Gomez, Trinity (236485)  1089  - 36
Marasco, Tommy (233315)  1036  - 20
Ellis, Gwen (291355)  1022  - 24
Fuentes, Nordiz (291353)  998  - 13

26 O`Connor HS TX Air Force 4031  - 92
Coach: MSgt  DeLaRue, David USAF (RET) (245077)  
Lopez, Elisabeth (238528)  1052  - 33
Gadin, Nathaniel (290219)  1025  - 23
Cameron, Tyler (238650)  992  - 19
Kreth, Simon (290315)  962  - 17

Plummer, Joshua (296276) 1081 - 35
Anderson, Collin (280516) 1029 - 28
Ruiz, Laila (296582) 1027 - 26

19 Walhalla HS SC Army 4232 - 111
Coach: Mangan, Kevin USA (57919)   
Smith, Matthew (214451) 1096 - 34
Kuhlman, Chase (264329) 1083 - 36
Tippett, Lakyn (259806) 1046 - 21
Duke, Carter (214449) 1007 - 20

20 McMichael HS NC Air Force 4232 - 105
Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott USAF (51937)   
Tucker, Magi-Lyn (268776) 1080 - 33
Williams, Makala (241921) 1061 - 25
McLeod, Jacksen (241927) 1055 - 29
Lassiter, Rachel (268786) 1036 - 18

Martinez, Nicole (296296) 1047 - 18
Urquidez, Jacqueline (215198) 1044 - 18
Gonzales, Jennifer (296305) 989 - 18

25 Sickles HS FL Air Force 4145 - 93
Coach: MSgt  Robinson, William USAF (96351)  
Gomez, Trinity (236485) 1089 - 36
Marasco, Tommy (233315) 1036 - 20
Ellis, Gwen (291355) 1022 - 24
Fuentes, Nordiz (291353) 998 - 13

26 O`Connor HS TX Air Force 4031 - 92
Coach: MSgt  DeLaRue, David USAF (RET) (245077)  
Lopez, Elisabeth (238528) 1052 - 33
Gadin, Nathaniel (290219) 1025 - 23
Cameron, Tyler (238650) 992 - 19
Kreth, Simon (290315) 962 - 17
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2018
Precision Team Championship

School/Team Members Service AGG
1 Granbury 1 HS TX Marine Corps 4689  - 312

Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421)   
Sheffield, Makenzie (253682)  1177  - 83
Henry, Allison (233890)  1176  - 79
McGrath, Kelcy (224182)  1171  - 75
Hathaway, Trinity (225449)  1165  - 75

2 Eldorado HS NM Marine Corps 4666  - 294
Coach: Koerber, James USMC (63160)   
Castillo, Kaylene (263667)  1171  - 68
Wilson, Hannah (213777)  1168  - 79
Smith, Brielle (213778)  1166  - 79
Deherrera, Samatha (260342)  1161  - 68

3 East Coweta HS GA Marine Corps 4636  - 264
Coach: Merrill, Peter (167206)   
Whitehead, Tanner (225425)  1169  - 77
Ward, Drake (242997)  1158  - 72
Hannon, Kinsley USMC (276630)  1158  - 57
Barber, Austin (222578)  1151  - 58

4 Rio Rancho HS NM Marine Corps 4628  - 263
Coach: Captain (Ret)  Morales, Freddy USMC (210090)   
Lum, Zoe (265647)  1163  - 66
Mayes, Gabriella (213731)  1160  - 77
Brown, Chelsea (235829)  1155  - 61
Currell, Genavive (265644)  1150  - 59

5 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO Army 4628  - 259
Coach: SGM(R)  Smith, Rodney USA (94209)   
Flake, Julia (238967)  1174  - 80
Jones, Kaila (237455)  1172  - 78
Coombes, Kirsten (237184)  1147  - 59
Schartung, Logan (213943)  1135  - 42

6 Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 4624  - 255
Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421)   
Lambdin, M’Leah (264819)  1166  - 72
Pinckard, Brittney (215301)  1165  - 69
Layland, Clarissa (255915)  1163  - 66
Plecity, Elizabeth (229663)  1130  - 48

7 Stuttgart HS AE Army 4612  - 238
Coach: SFC (R)  Pinon, Raul (149679)   
Funk, Callum (237458)  1169  - 66
Kimball, Macy (237467)  1164  - 73
Dickinson, Fallon (237456)  1146  - 47
Dickinson, Eileen (237457)  1133  - 52

8 John Marshall HS TX Navy 4593  - 237
Coach: MCPO  Smith, Edward USN (182526)   
Clark, Colin (212804)  1156  - 70
Faber-Smith, Maya (254405)  1155  - 61
Silva, Destiny (212795)  1147  - 57
Rodriguez, Lisa (263329)  1135  - 49

School/Team Members Service AGG
9 Sarasota Military Academy FL Army 4578  - 229

Coach: Pellegrino, Riess (39718)   
Aletto, Kinga (212225)  1169  - 78
Taylor, Catherine (235628)  1154  - 64
Aletto, Dante (263179)  1150  - 53
Parks, Courtney (235350)  1105  - 34

10 Enterprise HS AL Army 4567  - 225
Coach: MSG RET.  Albrecht, John U.S. Army (34343)  
Melchor, Audrey (235036)  1158  - 67
Conway, Ethan (235040)  1141  - 63
Wallace, Zane (262262)  1135  - 50
Ellis, Kaylynn (235034)  1133  - 45

11 Monroe Area HS GA Air Force 4565  - 232
Coach: Rozier, Arthur (7057)   
Stacy, Ashley (204352)  1166  - 74
Fincher, Rayven (204354)  1156  - 62
Gran, Brycen (234222)  1140  - 54
Martin, Christopher (293897)  1103  - 42

12 Joshua HS TX Navy 4546  - 218
Coach: LTCOL  Davidson, James USMC (56611)  
Hamilton, Geoffory (240003)  1149  - 54
Sharp, Grace (269236)  1143  - 62
Martinez, Carlos (293108)  1143  - 53
Smith, Damien (261070)  1111  - 49

13 LaFayette HS GA Army 4530  - 201
Coach: Fouts, Perry (134849)   
Sargeant, Emma (222840)  1163  - 70
Kiser, Alyssa (235758)  1156  - 63
Massingill, Logan (264423)  1126  - 47
Shults, Alaina (304046)  1085  - 21

14 Cherokee HS GA Air Force 4518  - 189
Coach: LtCol  Stanfill, Eddie USAF (28651)   
Miller, Brody (235227)  1147  - 55
Rodrigue, Dylan (311809)  1127  - 39
Walsh, Connor (273164)  1124  - 45
Snyder, David (303367)  1120  - 50

15 Oviedo HS FL Navy 4516  - 212
Coach: MMC  McKelvin, Ronald USN (187835)  
Shacoski, Gabrielle (214413)  1139  - 54
Slage, Isabelle (263819)  1129  - 52
Conrad, Christian (235013)  1125  - 51
Wess, Garrett (214420)  1123  - 55

Jones, Kaila (237455) 1172 - 78
Coombes, Kirsten (237184) 1147 - 59
Schartung, Logan (213943) 1135 - 42

6 Granbury 2 HS TX Marine Corps 4624 - 255
Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421)   
Lambdin, M’Leah (264819) 1166 - 72
Pinckard, Brittney (215301) 1165 - 69
Layland, Clarissa (255915) 1163 - 66
Plecity, Elizabeth (229663) 1130 - 48

7 Stuttgart HS AE Army 4612 - 238
Coach: SFC (R)  Pinon, Raul (149679)   
Funk, Callum (237458) 1169 - 66
Kimball, Macy (237467) 1164 - 73
Dickinson, Fallon (237456) 1146 - 47
Dickinson, Eileen (237457) 1133 - 52

8 John Marshall HS TX Navy 4593 - 237
Coach: MCPO  Smith, Edward USN (182526)   
Clark, Colin (212804) 1156 - 70
Faber-Smith, Maya (254405) 1155 - 61
Silva, Destiny (212795) 1147 - 57
Rodriguez, Lisa (263329) 1135 - 49

Kiser, Alyssa (235758) 1156 - 63
Massingill, Logan (264423) 1126 - 47
Shults, Alaina (304046) 1085 - 21

14 Cherokee HS GA Air Force 4518 - 189
Coach: LtCol  Stanfill, Eddie USAF (28651)   
Miller, Brody (235227) 1147 - 55
Rodrigue, Dylan (311809) 1127 - 39
Walsh, Connor (273164) 1124 - 45
Snyder, David (303367) 1120 - 50

15 Oviedo HS FL Navy 4516 - 212
Coach: MMC  McKelvin, Ronald USN (187835)  
Shacoski, Gabrielle (214413) 1139 - 54
Slage, Isabelle (263819) 1129 - 52
Conrad, Christian (235013) 1125 - 51
Wess, Garrett (214420) 1123 - 55
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JROTC National Sporter  
Team Championship

Santa Fe High School, NM   
Navy JROTC 
4386-156X

Coach: Master Chief Dale 
Mayes

Dominick Cordova
Bianey Nunez
Gabe Gonzales

Angelica Segovia

JROTC National  
Precision  

Team Championship

Granbury HS, Texas 
Marine Corps JROTC 

4689-312X
Coach: LtCol Scott Casey

Makenzie Sheffield
Allison Henry
Kelcy McGrath

Trinity Hathaway






